124
•  Integrated discrete chip resistors from 2
	 to 8 pcs
•  More efficient in pick & place application
•  Low assembly costs
•  Reduced size of final equipment
•  Higher component and equipment reliability
TC arrays

127
Global part number - Preferred type
Ordering example: YC122-JR-07100K(L)
Size: inch /
       mm
Tolerance
Type
Resistance
Power
Packing
Quantity
Jumper
5 000
4 000
5 000
10 000
10 000
Array thick film resistor chips
2 x 0402 /
1 x 1
1/16W
paper tape
8 x 0402 /
4.0 x 1.6
1/16W
paper tape
4 x 0402 /
2 x 1
1/16W
paper tape
4 x 0603 /
3.2 x 1.3
1/16W
paper tape
2350 013 11...L
2350 013 91001L
---
---
---
2350 033 11...L
2350 033 91001L
---
---
---
R-array/
R-network
(convex)
E24
+5%
R-array/
R-network
(convex)
E24
+5%
R-array/
R-network
(convex)
 +1%
E24/E96
2350 013 2....L
---
---
---
---
R-array/
R-network
(convex)
 +1%
E24/E96
---
2350 023 2....L
---
---

---
---
Ordering information - Phycomp world wide - Traditional type
For ordering rules: See page 107 for E24/E96 values and the last 4 or 3 digits of the 12NC catalogue number.
Ordering information - Phycomp North America - Traditional type
Refer to  page 106.
YC = Thick film chip resistor
         Array & Network (convex)
TC = Thick film chip resistor
         Array (concave)
10
12
15
16
24
32
35
2 = 2 resistance
4 = 4 resistance
8 = 8 resistance
L = L type (for YC358)
T = T type (for YC158/358)
 "   " = Based on spec.
Series name (code 1~2)
Size code (inch) (code 3~4)
Optional code* (code 17)
YC 12 2 _ J R    07 100K (L)_
Number of resistance (code 5)
Schematic (code 6)
F
J
= ±1%
= ±5% (for Jumper ordering)
Tolerance (code 7)
Resistance (code 12~16)
0R     = Jumper
100K = 100KΩ
100R = 100Ω
10R   = 10Ω
Tape reel (code 10~11)
07 = 7 inch reel
13 = 13 inch reel
R = Paper
K = Embossed
Packing
T.C.R. (code 9)
"   " = Based on spec.
*Note: 1. All our RSMD products meet RoHS compliant. "LFP" of the internal 2D reel label mentions "Lead Free Process"
	 2. On customized label, "LFP" or specific symbol printed and the optional "L" at the end of CTC / 12NC can be added (both are on customer request)
Resistor Chip Selection Charts
Arrays, convex and concave
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
128
R-Chip Network / YC series
Network / YC
series YC158 series YC358 series
Size: inch (mm) 0612 (1632) 1225 (3264)
Power P70 1/16W 1/16W
Tolerance ±5% ±5%
Type T-Type 10 Pin , PIN 5 and PIN 10 no
resistance
T-Type 10 Pin , PIN 5 and PIN 10 no
resistance
L-Type 10 Pin , PIN 1 and PIN 6 no
resistance
Resistance Range E24 E24 E24
10 Ω
15 Ω
22 Ω
33 Ω
47 Ω
68 Ω

129
Global part number - Preferred type
Ordering example: YC158TJR-07100K(L)
Size: inch (mm)
Tolerance
Type
Resistance
Power
Packing
Quantity 4 000
5 000
T-type 10 Pin/8R
PIN 5 and PIN 10 no resistance
T-type 10 Pin/8R
PIN 5 and PIN 10 no resistance
L-type 10 Pin/8R
PIN 1 and PIN 6 no resistance
0612 (1632)
1/32W
+5%
E24
paper tape
2350 230 10...L
2350 201 10...L 2350 200 10...L
1225 (3264)
1/16W
+5%
blister tape
E24 E24
--- ---
Ordering information - Phycomp world wide - Traditional type
For ordering rules: See page 107 for E24/E96 values and the last 4 or 3 digits of the 12NC catalogue number.
---
Ordering information - Phycomp North America - Traditional type
Refer to  page 106.
YC = Thick film chip resistor
         Array & Network (convex)
TC = Thick film chip resistor
         Array (concave)
Series name (code 1~2)
Optional code* (code 17)
YC 15 8 J R    07 100K_
Resistance (code 12~16)
0R     = Jumper
100K = 100KΩ
100R = 100Ω
10R   = 10Ω
Tape reel (code 10~11)
07 = 7 inch reel
13 = 13 inch reel
T.C.R. (code 9)
"   " = Based on spec.
10
12
15
16
24
32
35
2 = 2 resistance
4 = 4 resistance
8 = 8 resistance
L = L type (for YC358)
T = T type (for YC158/358)
"   " = Based on spec.
Size code (inch) (code 3~4)
T (L)
Number of resistance (code 5)
Schematic (code 6)
F = ±1%
J = ±5% (for Jumper ordering)
Tolerance (code 7)
R = Paper
K = Embossed
Packing
*Note: 1. All our RSMD products meet RoHS compliant. "LFP" of the internal 2D reel label mentions "Lead Free Process"